

Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

## Klein Tools® Expands Line of Personal Protective Equipment with Reusable Face Masks

**Jan. 5, 2021 (Lincolnshire, III.)** – Klein Tools (<a href="www.kleintools.com">www.kleintools.com</a>), for professionals since 1857, introduces a new reusable face mask, designed to offer basic protections against non-harmful common airborne irritants, both on and off the jobsite.

## Reusable Face Mask with Replaceable Filters (Cat. No. 60442)

- Adjustable head and neck straps for comfort and nose clip for proper fit
- Vented for breathing comfort
- Mask includes one filter and one storage bag for extra filters and mask
- Replacement filters (<u>Cat. No. 60443</u>) sold separately, three pack
- Not NIOSH-approved

"Projects both on and off the jobsite can subject you to numerous airborne irritants," says Craig Fransen, senior product manager at Klein Tools. "In designing these masks, we looked to provide protection against common irritants, like non-toxic dust, pollen, mold and dander. The adjustable straps and nose clip provide a comfortable fit, and the replaceable filters enhance the long-term use of the masks."









For more information, visit <a href="https://www.kleintools.com/new-products">www.kleintools.com/new-products</a> or search for <a href="#NewKleins">#NewKleins</a> on social media.

## **About Klein Tools**

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premium-quality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.kleintools.com">www.kleintools.com</a>.

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.